FEATHER RIVER RAIL SOCIETY AGENDA REPORT

- DATE: 04/04/2022
- TO: Board of Directors
- FROM: Kerry Cochran
- MEETING: 04/09/2022
- ITEM: New Business
- SUBJECT: Policy Discounts/Benefits for Members of other Museums

New/Revised policy on Discounts/Benefits for Members of other Museums

Non-FRRS affiliated transportation museums (Railroad, Aircraft, Ship, Automobile, etc)

ACTION: Review this meeting, and approve



FEATHER RIVER RAIL SOCIETY POLICY

Discounts/Benefits for Members of other Museums

Effective Date:	04/30/2022	Legal Review Date:	
Next Review Date:	03/31/2027		
Replaces: New		PM0039	

Policy Statement

It is Feather River Rail Society policy to offer Discounts/Benefits to Members of other Museums.

With proof of membership, a member of a non-FRRS affiliated transportation museum (railroad, aircraft, ship, automobile, etc.) will receive 20% off on admission to the WPRM for admission level matching membership. No other discounts (e.g. Train Rides or Museum Store Member discounts) are offered.

That means if a family shows up with one person having an individual membership in the Southern California Railway Museum, they would get 20% off a single person admission and full fare for the rest of the family. If they have a Family membership, they get 20% off on Family admission.

No other discounts would be provided for non-Institutional / Affiliate members.

Members of affiliated transportation museums receive free admission and train rides, but no other discounts.

The only exception would be for museums that set policy in writing to the FRRS that they provide alternate discounts or free admission to FRRS members, upon which the FRRS Board would determine reciprocal benefit on a case by case basis.

Overall Accountability

The FRRS President and Board of Directors are responsible for issuing, updating, and monitoring compliance with this policy.

Implementation

The Board of Directors (through the chairperson) and/or the FRRS President, along with all department heads, are responsible for communications to all member(s) dealing with subjects of the Feather River Rail Society in any nature, and which are directed at the member(s) and the museum store

References

1. Policies and Procedures

Rev Number	Changes	Ву	Date
1	Initial Issue	Board of Directors	DRAFT 04/4/2022
2			
3			